

Moved by LeFavour

Seconded by Darrington

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 140

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 4 of the printed bill, in line 39, delete "shall" and insert: "may
3 stay or"; also in line 39, following "." insert: "In determining whether
4 to stay or dismiss the matter, the court shall consider all relevant factors
5 including, but not limited to, the seriousness of the alleged offense, re-
6 sources available to the juvenile and any issues of public safety."; in line
7 40, following "to" insert: "a stay or"; also in line 40, following "dis-
8 missal" insert: "of the matter".
9 On page 5, in line 1, delete "civil" and insert: "such".
10 On page 6, in line 20, delete "or" and insert: ", the matter shall be
11 dismissed. If"; and delete lines 22 through 26, and insert: "then the provi-
12 sions of subsection (5) of this section shall apply.".